Direct acting 2-port solenoid valve for hot water, single unit
Special purpose
FHB Series
● NC (open when energized)
● Port size: Rc1/8 to Rc1/2
● NC (open when energized)
Common specifications
Individual specifications

(Hot water)
1ZBF H 12 6 B B 4A
How to order
Model No.
FH
B
21
FH
B
31
FH
B
41
FH
B
51
Code Description
Series size
2 22 mm ●
3 28 mm ●
4 34 mm ●
5 40 mm ●
Actuation
1 NC (open when energized) ● ● ● ●
Port size
6 Rc1/8 ● ●
8 Rc1/4 ● ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
Orifice size
Z ø1 ●
2 ø2 ●
3 ø3 ●
5 ø4 ● ● ●
6 ø5 ● ● ●
7 ø7 ● ●
8 ø10 ● ●
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
B Bronze casting FKM ● ● ● ●
Coil option
4A Std. Grommet lead wire ● ● ● ●
Other options
Blank Std. None ● ● ● ●
B Option Mounting plate ● ● ● ●
Voltage
1 100 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ● ● ●
2 200 VAC 50/60 Hz ● ● ● ●
Specify the desired voltage if it is not listed above.
(AC only)
No. of ports
(2-port valve)